

Saga Capital Investment Bank hf. joins the Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

Saga Capital Investment Bank hf. will start trading on the equities market of the Nordic Exchange Copenhagen from Thursday 13 March 2008. We are therefore pleased to supply you with the following information:

Member's name: Saga Capital Investment Bank hf. Address: Hafnarstraeti 53, 600 Akureyri, Iceland Telephone: + 354 856 2600 FAX: +354 856 2601

SAXESS memberID: **SGA** Clearing and settlement ID: CD-ident **13114** BIC code: **SACVISR1XXX** Custodian Bank: **Nordea Securities Services (Arion operated by Nordea)**

<u>Contact persons at Saga Capital Investment Bank hf.</u>: Runar Fridriksson, Head of Trading, e-mail: <u>runar@sagacapital.is</u>, Tel: +354 856 2603

Helga Hlin Hákonardottír, Head of Compliance, e-mail: helga@sagacapital.is, Tel: +354 856 2606

Contact person at Custodian Bank, Nordea Securities Services::

Camilla Steiniche, Client Relations, e-mail: <u>custody.cr.dk@nordea.com</u> Tel: +45 33 33 32 02

For more information, please contact:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, Key account manager, NASDAQ OMX Group, Telephone +45 33 77 03 83

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, and with over 3,900 companies, it is number one in worldwide listings among major markets. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market; the OMX Nordic Exchange, including First North; and the 144A PORTAL Market. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and ETFs. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. OMX Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from Nasdaq OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit www.nasdaqomx.com.

About OMX Nordic Exchange | OMX Nordic Exchange serves as a central gateway to the Nordic and Baltic financial markets, offering listing and trading services for among others; issuers, bank and brokers and market data vendors. The Nordic Exchange comprises over 850 companies including its alternative market First North and offers trading in equities, derivatives, fixed income and more. The Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from Nasdaq OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE COPENHAGEN A/S. P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Visiting Address: Nikolaj Plads 6. CBR. No. 19 04 26 77. E-mail: copenhagen@omxgroup.com. www.omxgroup.com